Bk

OFtA0
of

Rl mr T RBRBOHBERL D

AK-G502/G502W GPON HGU

AK-G502/G502W 2 iA - RBHEHEH A GPON Joii Y6 2% i@ i R 51 2 —, F=ihiet 4
ANGE#2E, 1 WiFi, 1 CATV Al 1AM AN, &AM TREMNDE T, TR
U FA6 2 FTTH eyl B AL 5 1 L

ShI
it =
M R GPON ¥, #F& ITU-T G984 ¥l ; 8
M XH PTMP fiXt 2 mi W2 384, A ROBCER H 70 A1 2 B BAOR Wk 2%, 2 it 8

10/100/1000M RJ45 [ %845 11, A V-4 T+ T4 W14+ o
M DBA A 5 o FCHLE rT i OR BT A 2 G B A SE B %, RE B ORI QoS k55 (On
@ S IGMP 4, A ARG 2
M ZRZHE VLAN; )
M FFOMCIE RN, BEEE . 2., haeinis. WiEmsfieeEHEhRe, 8

SCHRFET OLT #H T fE i # p
M 35 FEC R 12045 & DBA B2 98 4L 5
M 57 IEEE802.1Q VLAN Hi¥; (-
M 7 IEEE 802.1p thi¥;
M SRR [ER S Y 2RSS T
M SRR
M SRR R
SH¥

EilE = AK-G502/G502W

RAPEO 4%GE RJ45, 1#WiFi, 1%CATV
1/2
k. Fg X 7 O 4R BA A [ & 44 ol e thkatE BiE: 0755-26068758 http: //www.anyk. com. cn
#R4%: 518055 t£EH: 0755-26068176 M. 400-0022-058



o | &
(-t ZUl BB tRHBROBRED

47 1. 25Gbps, 4T 2. 5Gbps f&HiiEH
M8 = JaE: 20KM

PON 300 SR R BUE: =-28dBm

RAIETE: <0dBm

24 ONU YIENLHI

IEEE 802. 3ah

Hp e N RSEAN AT bR HE (YD/T 1475-2006)
IEEE 802. 1D, Spanning Tree

IEEE 802.1Q, VLAN

MY
2 TEEE 802. 11b/g/n

IEEE 802. 1w, RSTP

IEEE 802.3ad yHEBEMES/ZhASEE (LACP)

Ethernet - II, Ethernet—SNAP
WiFi T IEEE 802. 11b/g/n WIFT Hpill

FA = (EAT =0, Tk Os4Fikk 1550nm/1310nm/1490nm)
CATV SHFARER G . 47MHz — 1000MHz

S BB 750

£ F¥i T VLAN

VLAN GVRP

IEEE 802. 1Q VLAN

B R EES CERT)

IEEE 802. 3x y =& (4% 1)

QoS Prevent Head Of Line

WRR, SP queue scheduling algorithm

Uity 1 35 2 R 1]

IEEE 802. 1x, F&T i O M), STRAH Fa@ i RADTUS;

et CHAP, EAP A, >
R, R 7}
m T RS IR, 0. Web/TELNET )
= THR R IR a
BATIRE: 0°C~60°C; N
. IBATIRRE: 10%~85% i 8
TEEIRE: —-40°C~80°C; 8
TEAEIRE: 5%~95% JEX-t g
B iﬁ‘})\i/ﬁa 110~240V o
W B 12V/1. 5A T
IhEE 18W %
o
RIREER C
AK-G502&G502W W =2EG V) %A
JR~F (%52 %75 /mm) 174*133*35 296*179*74 400*310*390
EE (kg) 0.32 0.63 7
IER
BE ik
AK.G502 GPON HGU, 4*GE RJ45, 1*WIFI, 1* CATV (W4 =), DC 12V/1.5A, A&
(7 2 ) B )
GPON HGU, 4*GE RJ45, 1*WIFI, 1* CATV (P24} = 1), DC 12V/1.5A, (&
AK-GE02W ‘ ‘ (BAET = 1) / =|
(7 2 ) B A1)
272
k- Fg Ll X 7 AR SR IR BA A [B] & 48 Dol 38 A3tk BiE: 0755-26068758 http: //www.anyk. com. cn

#i % : 518055 ffH: 0755-26068176 # 4. 400-0022-058



